Operating Instructions
for
Compact Calorimetric
Flow Monitor
Model: KAL-D
KAL-D
page 2 KAL-D 01/0322
1. Contents

Process connection: G 1/4, G 1/2, 1/4 NPT, 1/2 NPT
M12 x 1, stainless steel 1.4404
14. Order Codes
Example: KAL-D1408 N ST3
Connection Model Type of contact Electrical connection
G 1/4 KAL-D1408
..N=NPN/N/O contact
..P=PNP/N/O contact
..M=NPN/N/C
..R=PNP/N/C
…ST3= plug connector M 12x1; 24 VDC
G 1/2 KAL-D1415
1/4 NPT KAL-D5408
1/2 NPT KAL-D5415
M 12x1 KAL-D0412
KAL-D
KAL-D 01/0322 page 13
15. Dimensions
D C